

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27330 OF 2019

The Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

..... Applicant

VERSUS

Ranjit Subhashrao Shitole

..... Respondent

Ms.Ayodhya Patki, i/b. Mr.Nitesh V. Bhutekar for the
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 3rd MARCH, 2020

P.C.

The papers are allowed to be produced at 3.00 p.m.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that there is delay of 69 days in filing first appeal.

3. Issue notice upon the respondent returnable on **15th April, 2020**.
Humdast is permitted.

4. In addition to the court notice, the applicant is also permitted to serve the respondent by private notice, i.e. by Registered A.D., courier or Hand Delivery and shall file affidavit of service before the next date.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]