

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1584 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.27330 OF 2019

The Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation Through its Divisional Manager ... APPLICANT

V/s.

Chandrani Ranjit Shitole and anr. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr.Aniket Nangare h/f Mr.N.V.Bhutekar, Advocates for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11 JULY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr.Aniket Nangare, learned counsel holding for Mr.N.V.Bhutekar, learned counsel for the Interim Applicant seeks some more time to supply the correct copy to the Registry. At his request, list on 3rd August, 2023.
2. Let the copy be supplied by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)