

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**Interim Application No. 1584 of 2019**  
**in**  
**First Appeal (ST) No. 27330 of 2019.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearance, Court's orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL  
REGISTRAR (JUDL.II)

Date : 08/02/2024.

None present.

Office remark shows that Notice issued to the sole respondent on 23/10/2023 is returned with Bailiff's remark dt. 09/11/2023, "At the time of service, respondent nos. 1A and 1B were not found, and their house was locked. On inquiry made on mobile of respondent no. 1A, he informed that they would come before the date fixed for hearing. Therefore, copy of notice alongwith copy of application pasted on the door of the respondent nos. 1A and 1B".

Therefore, as per Order V, Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code, service of the notice upon Respondent nos. 1A and 1B be treated as good service. Office to proceed further.

sd/-  
**REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)**

