



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION 1584 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 27330 OF 2019

The Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation  
Through Its Divisional Manager ....Applicant/Appellant

*Versus*

Ranjit Subhashrao Shitole (Since Deceased),  
Through Legal Heirs,  
1.1 Chandrani Ranjit Shitole & Anr. ....Respondents

---

Ms. Priyasha Patel a/w. Ms. Sejal Singh i/by Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar for the  
Applicant/Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

P. C. :

1. There is a delay of 162 days in filing the present appeal. For the reasons stated in the Interim Application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Registry to number the appeal finally.
3. Interim Application is disposed of.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]